

G D TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED							(Rs. In Lakhs)
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018							
Particulars	Quarter ended			For the Nine Month ended		For the year ended	
	31/12/2018	30/09/2018	31/12/2017	31/12/2018	31/12/2017	31/03/2018	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Un-Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
(Refer Notes Below)							
<b>1. Income from Operations</b>							
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	1.99	-	-	1.99	-	-	
(b) Other Operating Income	1.99	-	-	1.99	-	-	
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>							
<b>2. Expenses</b>							
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(d) Employee benefits expense	0.60	0.13	-	0.73	-	-	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.17	0.23	0.41	1.79	3.94	4.52	
<b>Total Expenses</b>	0.77	0.36	0.41	2.52	3.94	4.52	
<b>3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	1.22	(0.36)	(0.41)	(0.54)	(3.94)	(4.52)	
<b>4. Other Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3-4)</b>	1.22	(0.36)	(0.41)	(0.54)	(3.94)	(4.52)	
<b>6. Finance Costs</b>	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.03	
<b>7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)</b>	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	
<b>8. Exceptional Items</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>9. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)</b>	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	
<b>10. Tax Expense</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>11. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9+10)</b>	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	
<b>12. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period</b>	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	
<b>13. Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) (net of tax)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>14. Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period (12+13)</b>	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	
<b>15. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the Share of Rs.10/- each)</b>	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
<b>14. Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)</b>							
(of Rs.10/- each (not annualised) :							
(a) Basic	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	
(b) Diluted	1.22	(0.37)	(0.41)	(0.55)	(3.96)	(4.55)	

Notes:

- (i) The above Unaudited Financial Result was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of at the meeting held on 14th February 2019
- (ii) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion.
- (iii) The unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles provided in Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS 14), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) under SEBI (LODR) Regulation 201, as amended
- (iv) In accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, the above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company are posted on Company website <https://www.gdta.com/> and website of exchange viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- (v) Figures for the previous periods are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.
- (vi) The Company operates in single segment only.

For G.D. Trading & Agencies Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14/02/2019

  
Sanjay Somani  
Director  
DIN: 00629858